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Ambulance Quality Indicators (AQI) Timetable 

Publication dates for 2026-27 data, and dates by which trusts should supply data: 

 Systems Indicators (AmbSYS) Clinical Outcomes (AmbCO) 

Data for 
month of 

Trusts to supply 
data by 

Thursday 
publication 

Trusts to supply 
data by 

Thursday 
publication 

Apr 2026 Thu 7 May 2026 14 May 2026 Mon 24 Aug 2026 ** 10 Sep 2026 

May 2026 Thu 4 Jun 2026 ** 11 Jun 2026  Tue 22 Sep 2026 8 Oct 2026 

Jun 2026 Fri 3 Jul 2026 9 Jul 2026 Thu 22 Oct 2026 12 Nov 2026 

Jul 2026 Thu 6 Aug 2026 13 Aug 2026 Mon 23 Nov 2026 10 Dec 2026 

Aug 2026 Thu 3 Sep 2026 10 Sep 2026 * Fri 11 Dec 2026  14 Jan 2027 

Sep 2026 Fri 2 Oct 2026 8 Oct 2026 Fri 22 Jan 2027 11 Feb 2027 

Oct 2026 Thu 5 Nov 2026 12 Nov 2026 Mon 22 Feb 2027 ** 11 Mar 2027 

Nov 2026 Thu 3 Dec 2026 ** 10 Dec 2026 Mon 22 Mar 2027 8 Apr 2027 

Dec 2026 Thu 7 Jan 2027 14 Jan 2027 Thu 22 Apr 2027 13 May 2027 

Jan 2027 Thu 4 Feb 2027 11 Feb 2027 Mon 24 May 2027 10 Jun 2027 

Feb 2027 Thu 4 Mar 2027 11 Mar 2027 Tue 22 Jun 2027 8 Jul 2027 

Mar 2027 Fri 2 Apr 2027 8 Apr 2027 Thu 22 Jul 2027 12 Aug 2027 

* August 2026 AmbCO data supply dates are 11 December for MINAP and SSNAP, 
16 December for OHCAO. 

** Publications include revisions: 

June and December 2026 publications include AmbSYS revisions. 

September 2026 and March 2027 publications include AmbCO revisions. 


